IAPO1Rec'd PCT 07 SEP 2010

09-09-2010

	_
10	3606360

U.S. DEF	PARTMENT	OF COM	MERCE
United States	Patent and	Tradema	rk Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of	
10360		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tetsuro NISHIMOTO (07/20/10), Kiyohiro NISHIMOTO (08/10/10) and Tsutomu MORINAGA (08/13/10) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Name: HOKUTO CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 138-1, Minamibori, Nagano-shi City: Nagano State: Country: Japan Zip: 3818533 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/735,596 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SATO 207NP Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number: (202) 371-8976 Fax Number: (202) 408-0924 Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	September 7, 2010	
Steven M. Rabin – 29,102	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

09/08/2010 LLANDGRA 00000008 12735596

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT | REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Tetsuro NISHIMOTO, Kiyohiro NISHIMOTO, and Tsutomu MORINAGA, hereinafter referred

to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to Method for Producing

Εt	h	a	n	o	ı	

I the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this		
instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;		
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on		
authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H.		
Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to		
insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No) the application serial number of		
said application when known;		
[x] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>January 13, 2009</u> ,		
Serial No. PCT/JP2009/050267, the United States of America being designated.		

AND WHEREAS <u>Hokto Corporation of 138-1, Minamibori, Nagano-shi, Nagano, 3818533 JAPAN</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

WITNESS: Signature: Myoko Nishimoto	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Tesuko Mishimoto
Name: Miyoko NISHIMOTO	Name: Tetsuro NISHIMOTO
Address: G10 H 1-2-8-7	Date: 20 July, 2010
ASAMINAMIKU HIROSHIMA	
JAPAH	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

MITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: K. Mishimotter
Bignature: Miljoho nishimoto	Signature: K. Mahmooto
Name: Miyoko NISHIMOTO	Name: Kiyohiro NISHIMOTO
Address: G10/4 1-28-7	Date: 10, Aug., 20/0
ASAMINAMIKU HIROSHIMA	
JAPAN	

ASSIGNOR:

WITNESS: Signature: Eriko Moninaga Name: Eriko MORINAGA

Signature: Jou bonne Morinaga

Name: Tsutomu MORINAGA

Date: 13, Aug. 2010 Address: <u>Kusunoki -cho 3-4-1</u>8-3 Nishi-ku, Hiroshima 733-0002 JAPAN

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0955

SEQUENCE LISTINGS AND TABLES RELATED THERETO IN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS FILED IN THE U.S. RECEIVING OFFICE

The Administrative Instructions (AIs) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), in force as of **July 1, 2009**, contain important changes relating to the manner of filing, and applicable fees for, sequence listings and/or tables related thereto (sequence-related tables) in international applications. The complete text may be accessed at http://www.wipo.int/pct/en/texts/index.htm.

Effective July 1, 2009, Part 8 and Annex C-bis will no longer form part of the AIs. Part 8 was introduced in 2001 as a temporary solution to problems arising from the filing of very large sequence listings on paper and provided for a sequence listing forming part of the international application to be filed in electronic form on physical medium (e.g., CD), together with the remainder of the application on paper. In 2002, Part 8 was expanded to include sequence-related tables and Annex C-bis was added to provide technical requirements. All applicants may now file complete international applications in electronic form, eliminating the need for these temporary provisions.

I. AIS PART 8 AND ANNEX C-BIS DELETED AS OF JULY 1, 2009

- A) Sequence-related tables cannot be filed as a separate part of the description or in text format. They must be provided as an integral part of the international application either:
 - in PDF format as part of an international application filed in electronic form via EFS-Web; or
 - on paper as part of an international application filed on paper.
- B) A sequence listing forming part of an international application may be provided either:
 - in electronic form, as part of an international application filed in electronic form via EFS-Web, in
 - Annex C/ST.25 text format (preferred), or
 - PDF format; or
 - on paper as part of an international application filed on paper.

C) A sequence listing not forming part of the international application (for search under PCT Rule 13ter) in Annex C/ST.25 text format

- is not required where the sequence listing forming part of the international application was filed in Annex C/ST.25 text format as part of an international application filed in electronic form via EFS-Web
- is required for search where the sequence listing forming part of the international application was filed in PDF
- is required for search on physical medium (e.g., CD) where the sequence listing forming part of the international application was filed on paper as part of an international application filed on paper.

II. CALCULATION OF THE INTERNATIONAL FILING FEE AND FEE REDUCTION UNDER AI § 707

- A) A sequence-related table must form an integral part of the international application and will incur FULL page fees with no upper limit.
- B) A sequence listing forming part of an international application filed:
 - via EFS-Web in Annex C/ST.25 text format will incur NO page fees;
 - on paper or in PDF format will incur FULL page fees with no upper limit.

III. AVAILABILITY OF SEQUENCE LISTINGS SUBMITTED FOR SEARCH UNDER PCT RULE 13TER

International Searching Authorities will be required to transmit to the International Bureau a copy of an Annex C/ST.25 text format sequence listing provided for search under PCT Rule 13ter. Any such sequence listing will be made available on PATENTSCOPE® (sequence listings forming part of the international application are already available).

IV. July 2009 Request (PCT/RO/101)

The Request now has two options for the last sheet: one for paper filings; and one for EFS-Web filings. The July 2009 Request may be accessed at http://www.wipo.int/pct/en/forms/index.htm.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/07/2010 REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0956